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2024 MITS Term Dates 

Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term One – 9 weeks  

Monday 22 January New Staff Induction New Staff Induction New Staff Induction 

Tuesday 23 January All Staff Training Day All Staff Training Day All Staff Training Day 

Wednesday 24 January All Staff Training Day (First Aid) All Staff Training Day (First Aid) All Staff Training Day (First Aid) 

Thursday 25 January All Staff Training Day All Staff Training Day All Staff Training Day 

Friday 26 January Public Holiday 

Darwin Orientation Staff travel to Darwin  

Year 7 NT families travel to Darwin 

Public Holiday Public Holiday 

Saturday 27 January Year 7 Orientation program – NT   

Sunday 28 January Year 7 NT students travel to Melbourne, NT 
families return home.  

Year 7 Victorian families travel to Melbourne. 

Year 8 students travel to Melbourne. 

Senior Boarding Houses Open Senior Boarding Houses Open 

Monday 29 January Year 7 Orientation program – Victoria 

Victorian families return home  

Year 7 & 8 students Boarding Day 

Senior Students Boarding Day  

Tuesday 30 January First day of Term 1 classes First day of Term 1 classes First day of Term 1 classes 

Sunday 11 February MITS Family BBQ at Tuerong MITS Family BBQ at Tuerong MITS Family BBQ at Tuerong 

Thursday 22 February Year 7, 8 and All Staff Photos Year 7, 8 and All Staff Photos Year 7, 8 and All Staff Photos 

Friday 23 February MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER 

Wednesday 28 February 
– Friday 1 March 

Year 7 Term 1 Camp at Camp Manyung  Mental Health First Aid Training (Wednesday) 

Tuesday 5 March   All Staff Meeting (2.30pm) 

Friday 8 March   Mental Health First Aid Training 
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Saturday 9 March - 
Monday 11 March 

 MITS Boarding Red Hill Show Camp – Senior 
Girls  

 

Monday 11 March Labour Day Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Labour Day Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Labour Day Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Monday 11 March – 
Friday 22 March 

 Parade College Work Experience weeks for 
Years 10,11,12 

 

Thursday 28 March Last day of Term 1 classes Last day of Term 1 classes 

All Boarding Houses Close 

 

Friday 29 March Good Friday Public Holiday  

End of Term – students travel home 
(accompanied by MITS staff) 

Good Friday Public Holiday Good Friday Public Holiday 

Saturday 30 March Staff return to Melbourne from Darwin   

Sunday 31 March Easter Sunday Easter Sunday Easter Sunday 

Monday 1 April Easter Monday Public Holiday Easter Monday Public Holiday Easter Monday Public Holiday 
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Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term Two – 11 weeks  

Sunday 14 April MITS staff travel to Darwin   

Monday 15 April Students travel to Melbourne (accompanied by 
MITS staff) 

All Boarding Houses Open 

All Staff Team Day 

All Staff Team Day 

Tuesday 16 April First day of Term 2 classes First day of Term 2 classes First day of Term 2 classes 

Thursday 25 April ANZAC Day Public Holiday ANZAC Day Public Holiday ANZAC Day Public Holiday 

Friday 26 April MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER 

Thursday 23 May RFC Dreamtime Lunch at 371 (TBC) RFC Dreamtime Lunch at 371 (TBC) RFC Dreamtime Lunch at 371 (TBC) 

Saturday 25 May Dreamtime at the ‘G Dreamtime at the ‘G Dreamtime at the ‘G 

Thursday 30th May  Partner School Sharing Day  

Tuesday 4 June   All Staff Meeting (2.30pm) 

Monday 10 June  MITS Samaria Winter Camp – Year 7 students 

King’s Birthday Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

King’s Birthday Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

King’s Birthday Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Monday 10 June – Friday 
21 June 

 Parade College Work Experience weeks for 
Years 10,11,12 

 

Tuesday 11 June - Friday 
14 June 

 CGGS work experience week for Year 10’s  

Monday 24 June – Friday 
28 June 

 MLC work experience week for Year 10’s 

 
 

Thursday 27 June Last day of Term 2 classes Last day of Term 2 classes  

Friday 28 June End of Term – students travel home 
(accompanied by MITS staff) 

  

Saturday 29 June Staff return to Melbourne from Darwin All Boarding Houses Close  

 
  



16 The Vaucluse Richmond VIC 3121 
ABN 12 141 611 234 

2024 MITS Term Dates 
Version date:24 January 2024 

4 / 5 

 

Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term Three – 9 weeks  

Monday 15 July  All Senior Boarding Houses Open 

Parade College, Star of the Sea commence 

 

Tuesday 16 July  MLC commences  

Wednesday 17 July  CGGS commences  

Thursday 18 July   All Staff Training Day 

Friday 19 July   All Staff Training Day 

Sunday 21 July Year 7 and 8 MITS staff travel to Darwin   

Monday 22 July Students travel to Melbourne (accompanied by 
MITS staff) 

SKC, Siena, Kingswood commence  

Tuesday 23 July First day of Term 3 classes BGS commences  

Friday 16 August MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER MITS ALL SCHOOL DINNER 

Tuesday 20 August   All Staff Meeting (2.30pm) 

Monday 2nd September – 
Friday 13th September 

 Parade College Work Experience weeks for 
Years 10,11,12 

 

Friday 13 September  MLC, CGGS end of term  

Thursday 19 September Last day of Term 3 classes   

Friday 20 September End of Term – students travel home 
(accompanied by MITS staff) 

Parade College, SKC, BGS, Star of the Sea, 
Siena, Kingswood end of term 

 

Saturday 21 September Staff return to Melbourne from Darwin All Boarding Houses Close  
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Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term Four – 10 weeks 

Sunday 6 October MITS staff travel to Darwin Senior Boarding Houses Open  

Monday 7 October Students travel to Melbourne (accompanied 
by MITS staff) 

Parade College, SKC, BGS, MLC, Star of the 
Sea, Siena, Kingswood, CGGS commence 

 

Tuesday 8 October First day of Term 4 classes   

Wednesday 9 October  Partner School Heads Dinner  

Tuesday 22 October   All Staff Meeting (2.30pm) 

Thursday 24 October Gala Dinner - at Carousel  Gala Dinner - at Carousel Gala Dinner - at Carousel 

Monday 4 November Non-teaching day  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

MITS Samaria Spring Camp – Senior Fellas 

Non-teaching day  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Non-teaching day  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Tuesday 5 November Melbourne Cup Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Melbourne Cup Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Melbourne Cup Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Monday 11 -  
Friday 15 November 

Year 7 & 8 Camp (TBC)  Boarding Staff Professional Development 

Monday 18 November – 
Friday 29 November 

 Parade College Work Experience weeks for 
Years 10,11,12 

 

Friday 22 November  SKC Year 10,11 End of Term  

Monday 2 December Families travel to Melbourne for Celebration 
Dinner 

  

Tuesday 3 December School Expo 

Partner Schools  

Parent / Teacher Interviews 

MITS ALL SCHOOL LUNCH 

SKC Year 7-9, CGGS end of the term 

MITS ALL SCHOOL LUNCH 

MITS ALL SCHOOL LUNCH 

Wednesday 4 December Last day of Term 4 classes 

End of Year Celebration Dinner 

End of Year Celebration Dinner 

MLC end of term 

End of Year Celebration Dinner 

Thursday 5 December End of Term 4 – students travel home 
(accompanied by family) 

Siena, Star of the Sea End of Term Staff Team Day 

Friday 6 December  BGS, Parade College End of Term 

Senior Boarding Houses Close 

Staff Team Day 

Monday 9 December   Staff Team Day 

Tuesday 10 December  Kingswood End of Term Staff Team Day 

Wednesday 11 December   Last Staff Day 

 


